

**SAN HDPE Pipe Replacement**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid No.:** 7191

**Project No.:** 18016-111

**Bid Date:** March 7, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		TV Diversified, LLC		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				1	2	1	2
		Totals-->			\$ 3,717,238.00		\$ 3,874,635.00
		Surety-5% bond -->					
				1530 53rd St. Mangonia Park, FL 33407		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773	
				The Guarantee Company of North America		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
<b>GENERAL</b>							
G-2.1	Traffic Control - Minor/Residential	45	DAY	\$ 350.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,000.00
G-2.2	Traffic Control - FDOT, County or City Arterial/Collector	150	DAY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 180,000.00
G-5.1	Stone Bedding	250	CY	\$ 65.00	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00
G-6.2	Concrete, Type II-Plain	5	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
G-7.1	Flowable Fill	200	CY	\$ 280.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
G-9.1	Sheeting Left-in-Place	500	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00
G-9.3	Sheeting Temporary	1000	SF	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00
G-13.5	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts 0-9'	500	EA	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00
G-13.6	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts Over 9'-15'	1500	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 90,000.00
G-13.7	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts Over 15'-21'	1000	EA	\$ 66.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80,000.00
G-13.8	Well Point Dewatering for Full Line Replacement - Cuts Deeper than 21'	100	EA	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00
G-14.1	Replacement of Underdrain	100	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
G-16.2	Additional Excavation and Backfill for Full Line Replacement	500	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 14,000.00
G-17.2	Select Fill Material - Sand for Full Line Replacement	750	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,500.00
	<b>Subtotal: GENERAL</b>				\$ 545,400.00		\$ 574,750.00
<b>SANITARY SEWER</b>							
S-8.1	Replacement or Installation of Cleanouts	10	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-11.1	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 12" Dia. and Less	10	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00
S-11.2	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 14" to 21" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 16,500.00
S-11.3	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 22" to 30" Dia.	5	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 18,500.00
S-11.4	Pump Around Pumping Setup - Sewers 32" to 48" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-12.1	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 12" Dia. and Less	30	DAYS	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
S-12.2	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 14" to 21" Dia.	15	DAYS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
S-12.3	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 22" to 30" Dia.	15	DAYS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-12.4	Pump Around Pumping Operation - Sewers 32" to 48" Dia.	5	DAYS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
S-30.1	Service Laterals for Full Line Replacement - 0' to 6' Deep	100	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-30.2	Service Laterals for Full Line Replacement - Over 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-30.3	Service Laterals for Full Line Replacement - Over 12' & Deeper	100	LF	\$ 108.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00
S-30.4	Full Line Replacement - 8" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	100	LF	\$ 86.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
S-30.5	Full Line Replacement - 8" Dia., Over 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-30.6	Full Line Replacement - 8" Dia., Over 12' & Deeper	100	LF	\$ 105.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-30.7	Full Line Replacement - 10" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	100	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 9,000.00
S-30.8	Full Line Replacement - 10" Dia., Over 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-30.9	Full Line Replacement - 10" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00
S-30.10	Full Line Replacement - 12" Dia., 0' to 6' Deep	100	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-30.11	Full Line Replacement - 12" Dia., Over 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**SAN HDPE Pipe Replacement**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid No.:** 7191

**Project No.:** 18016-111

**Bid Date:** March 7, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		TV Diversified, LLC		All American Concrete, Inc.	
		Totals-->		1	\$ 3,717,238.00	2	\$ 3,874,635.00
		Surety-5% bond -->		The Guarantee Company of North America		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
S-30.12	Full Line Replacement - 12" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-30.14	Full Line Replacement - 15" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 15,500.00
S-30.15	Full Line Replacement - 15" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	2000	LF	\$ 185.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 420,000.00
S-30.17	Full Line Replacement - 18" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	500	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00
S-30.18	Full Line Replacement - 18" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	500	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110,000.00
S-30.21	Full Line Replacement - 21" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
S-30.24	Full Line Replacement - 24" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	2000	LF	\$ 224.00	\$ 448,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450,000.00
S-30.29	Full Line Replacement - 30" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 33,500.00
S-30.30	Full Line Replacement - 30" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 35,500.00
S-30.32	Full Line Replacement - 36" Dia., 6' to 12' Deep	100	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 43,000.00
S-30.33	Full Line Replacement - 36" Dia., Over 12' and Deeper	100	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 58,500.00
S-33.1	CCTV Inspection	5000	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 35,000.00
S-48.1	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 48" Dia.	10	EA	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
S-48.2	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 60" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
S-48.3	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 72" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
S-48.4	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 84" Dia.	2	EA	\$ 21,580.00	\$ 43,160.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
S-48.6	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 48" Dia.	50	VF	\$ 430.00	\$ 21,500.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 20,500.00
S-48.7	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 60" Dia.	10	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-48.8	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 72" Dia.	10	VF	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-48.9	FRP Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 84" Dia.	10	VF	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 13,000.00
S-49.1	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 48" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
S-49.2	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 60" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-49.3	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 72" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
S-49.4	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Initial, 84" Dia.	1	EA	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
S-49.6	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 48" Dia.	5	VF	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-49.7	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 60" Dia.	5	VF	\$ 650.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-49.8	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 72" Dia.	5	VF	\$ 850.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
S-49.9	Precast Manhole Construction for Full Line Replacement - Additional, 84" Dia.	5	VF	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
S-53.1	Manhole Drop Connection -Full Line Replacement	5	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-53.2	Manhole Drop Connection -Full Line Replacement - Additional	20	VF	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
S-54.1	Manhole Removal	15	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 16,500.00
S-55.1	Manhole Repair	5	EA	\$ 880.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00
S-56.1	Manhole "Severe" Infiltration Elimination	5	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-56.2	Manhole "Severe" Infiltration Elimination - Additional Injection Holes	5	EA	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
S-57.1	Manhole Ring & Cover Adjustment or Repair	15	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 14,250.00

Award Pending

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**SAN HDPE Pipe Replacement**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid No.:** 7191

**Project No.:** 18016-111

**Bid Date:** March 7, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		TV Diversified, LLC		All American Concrete, Inc.	
				1530 53rd St. Mangonia Park, FL 33407		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773	
		Totals-->		<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 3,717,238.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$ 3,874,635.00</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		The Guarantee Company of North America		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
S-59.1	Annulus Space Grouting/Sealing at Manhole (HDPE Slipliners)	5	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
	<b>Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER</b>				\$ 1,834,385.00		\$ 2,055,000.00
	<b>MISCELLANEOUS</b>						
M-1.1	Pavement Markers	100	EA	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00
M-1.3	Striping	1000	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	100	LF	\$ 4.10	\$ 410.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
M-7.4	Baled Hay	5	TON	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
M-8.1	Contaminated Groundwater	10	DAY	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 28,000.00
M-9.1	Contaminated Soil	10	TON	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,000.00
M-10.1	Encase Sanitary Sewer	10	CY	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,250.00
M-11.1	Restore Irrigation System	1000	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 8,000.00
M-12.1	Fence Removal	100	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00
M-12.2	Fence Removal and Replacement	200	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00
M-13.1	Allowance For Contract Amendment - Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
M-13.2	Allowance For Contract Amendment - Storm Water Pipeline Work	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
M-13.3	Allowance For Contract Amendment - Water or Reclaimed Pipeline Work	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
	<b>Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS</b>				\$ 266,110.00		\$ 269,550.00
	<b>SALVAGE</b>						
H-9.1	Salvage Asphalt Millings	100	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 7,800.00
	<b>Subtotal: SALVAGE</b>				\$ 2,500.00		\$ 7,800.00
	<b>SURFACE RESTORATION</b>						
C-1.1	6" Roadway Base - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S20-5)	5000	SY	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,000.00
C-1.2	8" Roadway Base - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S20-4, S20-6)	5000	SY	\$ 35.50	\$ 177,500.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 155,000.00
C-1.3	9" Roadway Base - Trench - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S10-30)	100	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 3,300.00
C-1.4	12" Roadway Base - Trench - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S10-30)	100	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
C-1.5	16" Roadway Base - Trench - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S10-30)	100	SY	\$ 64.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
C-1.6	5" Driveway Base - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
C-1.9	9" Stabilized Subgrade - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S20-5)	5000	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00
C-1.10	12" Stabilized Subgrade - for Full Line Replacement (Detail S20-4, S20-6)	5000	SY	\$ 32.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,000.00
C-2.4	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	5000	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 90,000.00
C-2.5	2-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	5000	SY	\$ 57.00	\$ 285,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 210,000.00
C-2.6	9" Asphalt Base Material for Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	50	SY	\$ 122.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
C-3.2	Brick Pavement - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 62.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
C-4.5	Type "A" Curb or Header Curb - for Full Line Replacement	500	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00

Award Pending  
 This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**SAN HDPE Pipe Replacement**

**BID TABULATION**

**Bid No.:** 7191  
**Project No.:** 18016-111  
**Bid Date:** March 7, 2019

Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Item No.	Description	Quantity		TV Diversified, LLC		All American Concrete, Inc.	
		Totals-->		<b>1</b>	<b>\$ 3,717,238.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>\$ 3,874,635.00</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		The Guarantee Company of North America		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
C-4.6	Type "B" Curb and Gutter - for Full Line Replacement	500	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 27,500.00
C-4.7	Type "D" Curb and Gutter - for Full Line Replacement	100	LF	\$ 53.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
C-4.8	Granite, Precast or Stone Curb - for Full Line Replacement	100	LF	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
C-5.4	4" Concrete Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00
C-5.5	5" Concrete Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
C-5.6	6" Concrete Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 8,800.00
C-5.8	Sidewalk Curb Ramp - for Full Line Replacement	5	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
C-6.2	Hexblock Sidewalk - for Full Line Replacement	50	SY	\$ 14.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
C-7.4	Asphalt Driveway - for Full Line Replacement	50	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
C-7.5	5" or 6" Concrete Driveway - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 87.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
C-7.6	Peagravel Driveway - for Full Line Replacement	50	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00
C-8.3	Grass Sodding - for Full Line Replacement	2000	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,000.00
C-8.4	Grass Bahia Seeding - for Full Line Replacement	100	SY	\$ 0.55	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 35.00
C-9.2	Mulching - for Full Line Replacement	20	CY	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
C-10.2	Shell Grading - for Full Line Replacement	20	TON	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
	<b>Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION</b>				\$ 1,144,705.00		\$ 967,535.00

**BID TABULATION SUMMARY**

	Subtotal: GENERAL	\$ 545,400.00	\$ 574,750.00
	Subtotal: SANITARY SEWER	\$ 1,834,385.00	\$ 2,055,000.00
	Subtotal: MISCELLANEOUS	\$ 266,110.00	\$ 269,550.00
	Subtotal: SALVAGE	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,800.00
	Subtotal: SURFACE RESTORATION	\$ 1,144,705.00	\$ 967,535.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 3,793,100.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,874,635.00</b>
	2%/10, Net 15 Discount:	\$ 75,862.00	0
	<b>GRAND TOTAL:</b>	<b>\$ 3,717,238.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,874,635.00</b>